Islamorada, Village of Islands (the "Village Council"), gave direction to staff to engage a 

consultant to provide a short-term rental compliance database and software application; and 

WHEREAS, Deckard Technologies, Inc., is willing to provide access to its Rentalscape 

online application to the Village for not-to-exceed amount of Twenty-five Thousand and 

no/100 Dollars ($25,000.00) for a one (1) year period; and 

WHEREAS, the Village Council finds that engagement of Deckard Technologies, Inc., 

to provide the Rentalscape application is in the best interests of the Village. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF ISLAMORADA,

[...]

The above recitals are true and correct and incorporated into 

this Resolution by this reference. 

Section 2. Approval of Purchase. The Village Council hereby approves the 

engagement of Deckard Technologies, Inc., to provide access to the Rentalscape software 

application at a cost not to exceed Twenty-five Thousand and no/100 Dollars ($25,000.00,) as 

set forth in the Agreement attached as Exhibit "A." 

Section 3. Authorization of Fund Expenditure.. The Village Manager is hereby 

authorized to expend budgeted funds for the software application. 

Section 4. Authorization of Fund Expenditure.